Board of County Commissioners

RECOGNITION



- Whereas, Commissioner Bob Lucey has honorably represented District 2 for eight years, serving not only the areas of South Reno and Washoe Valley, but all the citizens for the county he has called home his entire life; and
- Whereas, Commissioner Lucey has been recognized and selected by his peers within the Nevada Association of Counties to serve in its utmost leadership capacity as Board President, assuming the responsibility of providing attention and action to needs on a statewide basis; and
- Whereas, Throughout his tenure as a County Commissioner, Bob Lucey has fought for smart growth of Washoe County, seeking to strike a balance between protecting open land for outdoor enjoyment while promoting the benefits of creating living spaces for the many who call Washoe County home; and
- Whereas, Leading boards and committees throughout the community from the Regional Transportation Commission to the Reno-Sparks Convention and Visitors Authority, Commissioner Lucey has used his business acumen and expertise to represent multiple agencies across the region for growth, public safety, and a bold strategic direction for the county; and
- Whereas, Acting as the Chair of the Washoe County Commission for three years has showcased Commissioner Lucey's dedication to his role, his intellect, judgement, and stewardship for all whom he serves, and serving at the helm of the County Commission when the COVID-19 pandemic arrived, fearlessly leading the region through an unprecedented crisis: and
- Whereas, Commissioner Lucey has created people-first leadership style, from guiding a team to implement supportive and protective services for our county's most vulnerable people, to his views on attracting and retaining strong teams and workforce solutions; and
- Whereas, Commissioner Lucey is a dedicated father, husband and community member, whose leadership and vision for Washoe County will be truly missed;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Washoe County Board of Commissioners does hereby owe Bob Lucey a tremendous debt of gratitude for dedicating 8 years of public service to the citizens of Washoe County. Dated this 13th of December, 2022.

Vaughn Hartung, Chair Washoe County Commission

Washoe County